

## Republic of the Philippines Department of Education National Capital Region Schools Division Office of Muntinlupa City

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

## NOTICE OF AWARD

December 16, 2024

The Manager Aleja's Cuisina Catering Services 188 San Guillermo Street, Putatan, Muntinlupa City

Dear Sir/Madam:

We are happy to notify you that the Meals for the Igniting Success: A Comprehensive Series of Result-Based Performance Management Workshops for Performance Improvement and Goal Attainment (RPMS Recognition and Rewards cum Development Planning) is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid at Contract Price equivalent to Two Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand Pesos (P249,000.00).

Very truly yours,

and the second s VIOLETA M. GONZALES

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

CONFORME: Date:





Student Center for Life Skills Bldg, Centennial Ave, Brgy. Tunasan, Muntinlupa City 8805-9935, 8805-9940

deped-muntinlupa.com